1 (2XO) as the same is designated on

Jie plat of the First Addition to the

, town, now city, of Decatur, Indiana,

and also, the following described

I portion of in-lot number « wo hun-

dred eighty one (281) as f to-
wn: Commencing at the South east

, ccrner of said In-lot number two

hundred eighty one (281) thence

! running west on the south line ot
said in-lot seventy (70) feet; thence

'north twenty (20) feet, ihence east

parallel with the south line of said

indot seventy (70) feet; thence south

twenty (20) feet to the place of be-

ginning.

Said real estate will be sold free or